## RESURFACING of KINGWOOD DRIVE, CHARDONWOOD DRIVE AND BOYER LANE VIIIage of Kirtland Hills Job No. 07175 Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening Date: May 4, 2007

					RONYAK BROS PAVING, INC.		BARBICAS CONSTRUCTION		CARRON ASPHALT PAVING, INC.		KOKOSING CONSTRUCTION		KARVO PAVING CO		CHAGRIN VALLEY PAVING, INC.		SHELLY CO - TWINSBURG		BURTON SCOT CONTRACTORS, LLC	
Re No		Description	Quan.	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
Base Bid - Kingwood Drive																				
1	251	Partial Depth Pavement Repair, 448 Type 2, T=2 , As Per Plan	110	S.Y.	\$24.00	\$2,640.00	\$26.00	\$2,860.00	\$21.00	\$2,310.00	\$41.00	\$4,510.00	\$31.00	\$3,410.00	\$40.00	\$4,400.00	\$22.20	\$2,442.00	\$40.00	\$4,400.00
2	SPEC	Full Depth Pavement Widening, As Per Plan	17	C.Y.	\$208.00	\$3,536.00	\$225.00	\$3,825.00	\$180.00	\$3,060.00	\$285.00	\$4,845.00	\$204.00	\$3,468.00	\$250.00	\$4,250.00	\$200.00	\$3,400.00	\$300.00	\$5,100.00
3	407	Tack Coat (@ 0.12 Gai/S.Y.)	900	Gai.	\$1.65	\$1,485.00	\$1.25	\$1,125.00	\$1.00	\$900.00	\$2.00	\$1,800.00	\$1.25	\$1,125.00	\$1.00	\$900.00	\$1.00	\$900.00	\$2.00	\$1,800.00
4	448	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 1, (PG 64-22) T=3/4 " Average, As Per Plan	160	C.Y.	\$120.00	\$19,200.00	\$130.00	\$20,800.00	\$127.00	\$20,320.00	\$117.00	\$18,720.00	\$124.00	\$19,840.00	\$130.00	\$20,800.00	\$160.00	\$25,600.00	\$145.00	\$23,200.00
5	448	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (PG 64-22) T=1-1/2" Average Compacted Thickness, Including Drive Area Planing, A.P.P.	310	C.Y.	\$105.00	\$32,550.00	\$117.00			\$39,370.00	\$120.50			\$38,440.00			\$160.00			
6	604	Monument Box, Adjusted to Grade	4	Ea.	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$200.00			\$100.00	\$160.00	\$640.00			\$500.00	\$2,000.00				\$1,000.00
7	SPEC	Berming Material (18 in. wide), As Per Plan	65	C.Y.	\$72.50	\$4,712.50	\$60.00	\$3,900.00	\$65.00	\$4,225.00	\$65.00	\$4,225.00		\$4,225.00						
<u> </u>		Base Bid - Chardonwood Drive																		
1	251	Partial Depth Pavement Repair 448 Type 2, T=2", As Per Plan	310	S.Y.	\$24.00	\$7,440.00	\$26.00	\$8,060.00	\$21.00	\$6,510.00	\$27.50	\$8,525.00	\$31.00	\$9,610.00	\$40.00	\$12,400.00	\$22.20	\$6,882.00	\$40.00	\$12,400.00
2	408	Prime Coat (@ 0.12 Gal/S.Y.)	440	Gal.	\$1.65	\$726.00	\$1.25	\$550.00	\$1.00	\$440.00	\$4.11	\$1,808.40	\$1.25	\$550.00	\$4.00	\$1,760.00	\$1.25	\$550.00	\$3.00	\$1,320.00
3	448	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (PG 64-22), T=1-1/2" Average Compacted Thickness, Including Drive Area Planing, A.P.P.	160	C.Y.	\$105.00	\$16,800.00	\$117.00.	\$18,720.00	\$138.00	\$22,080.00	\$119.00	\$19,040.00	\$124.00	\$19.840.00	\$135.00	\$21,600.00	\$160.00	\$25,600.00	\$134.00	\$21,440.00
4	SPEC.	Berming Material (18 in. wide), As Per Plan	30	C.Y.	\$72.50	\$2,175.00				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				\$1,950.00				•		
		Base Bid - Boyer Lane															<u>i</u>		<u> </u>	
1	251	Partial Depth Pavement Repair 448 Type 2, T=3', As Per Plan	400	S.Y.	\$29.65	\$11,860.00	\$31.00	\$12,400.00	\$25.00	\$10,000.00	\$25.50	\$10,200.00	\$29.00	\$11,600.00	\$25.00	\$10,000.00	\$22.20	\$8,880.00	\$40.00	\$16,000.00
		BASE BID TOTAL				\$103,524.50		\$111,110.00		\$111,265.00		\$113,738.40		\$114,258.00		\$127,835.00		\$134,829.00		\$136,370.00
		Alternate A - Boyer Lane						\$0.00												
1	407	Tack Coat (@ 0.12 Gal/S.Y.)	1,400	Gal.	\$1.65	\$2,310.00	\$1.25	\$1,750.00	\$1.00	\$1,400.00	\$2.00	\$2,800.00	\$1.00	\$1,400.00	\$1.00	\$1,400.00	\$1.00	\$1,400.00	\$2.00	\$2,800.00
2	448	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (PG 64-22), T=2" Average Compacted Thickness, Including Drive Area Planing, As Per Plan	620	C.Y.	\$105.00	\$65,100.00	\$115.00	\$71,300.00	\$125.00	\$77,500.00	\$106.00	\$65,720.00	\$120.00	\$74,400.00	\$135.00	\$83.700.00	\$135.00	\$83.700.00	\$134.00	\$83,080.00
3	SPEC.	Berming Material (18 in. wide), As Per Plan	110	C.Y.	\$72.50	\$7,975.00	\$60.00					\$7,095.00								
		ALTERNATE A TOTAL				\$75,385.00		\$79,650.00		\$86,050.00		\$75,615.00		\$82,950.00		\$93,350.00		\$96,650.00		\$95,340.00
		Alternate B - Bridge Abutments - Little Mountain & Chillicothe over I-90																		
		Portions of Structures Removed, Carefully Hand Jackhammer Asphalt & Concrete Pavement ~12" wide along steel bridge expansion joints to depth of														. ,				
1	202	4" Partial Depth Pavement Repair, 448 Type 1, T=4" @ Exp Jnt to 2" @ Asphalt	140	L.F.	\$26.00	\$3,640.00	\$18.00	\$2,520.00	\$19.00	\$2,660.00	\$94.00	\$13,160.00	\$23.50	\$3,290.00	\$40.00	\$5,600.00	\$52.00	\$7,280.00	\$23.00	\$3,220.00
2	251	Pvmt. Butt Joint, Width 4 Parallel to Exp. Joint, As Per Plan	6	C.Y.	\$795.00	\$4,770.00	\$225.00	\$1,350.00	\$650.00	\$3,900.00	#######	\$12,000.00	\$650.00	\$3,900.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$835.00	\$5,010.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00
	<u></u>	ALTERNATE B TOTAL				\$8,410.00		\$3,870.00		\$6,560.00		\$25,160.00		\$7,190.00		\$10,400.00		\$12,290.00		\$6,820.00
		TOTAL BASE BID AND ALTERNATE A				\$178,909.50		\$190,760 00		\$197,315 00		\$189 353 40		\$197,208 00		\$221,185 00		\$231 479 00		\$231,710 00
		TOTAL BASE BID AND ALTERNATE B				\$111,934.50		\$114 980 00		\$117,825 00		\$138,898 40		\$121,448 00		\$138 235 00		\$147,119 00		\$143 190 00
H:\2	007\0717	5\SPEC\BidTab xls  TOTAL BASE BID, ALTERNATE A, AND ALTERNATE B				\$187,319.50		\$194,630 00		\$203,875 00		\$214 513 40		\$204 398 00		\$231,585 00		\$243 769 00		\$238,530 00